## 505074528 08/31/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5121284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROGER HUEBNER	07/30/2018
POLINA ALBER	07/30/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NETIQ CORPORATION
Street Address:	515 POST OAK BOULEVARD, SUITE 1200
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16119332

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

Correspondent Name: NETIQ CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 500 WESTOVER DR. #12603

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92011642
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAN C. HU
SIGNATURE: /Dan C. Hu, Reg. No. 40,025/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MFO-2826-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=MFO-2826-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505074528 REEL: 046768 FRAME: 0995

RECORD ID:	92011642
RECORD ID:	DLU 1 10-72

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to NETIQ CORPORATION a limited liability company having its principal place of business at 515 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas, 77027, and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to NETIQ CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

AFFINITY DET	ERMINATION U	SING GRAPHS		
Filing Date:	August 31,	2018	Application No.:	16/119,332
	for said applicat	ion for said Pater	nt, and any and all other Patent o	ontinuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and fany countries thereto which may be granted
by NETIQ CORPORATION	, its successors, granted, reissue	assigns, nomine d or extended, a	es or legal representatives, to th	Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed e full end of the term or terms for which said would have been held and enjoyed by me/us
will not execute any agree without undue delay, execumprovement(s), said applicand lifwe agree to commun (s), said application and sacontinuations, C-I-P's, reiss to aid NETIQ CORPORAT benefit, proper patent protestions.	nent in conflict houte and deliver and said Picate to NETIQ Cold Patent, to testine and foreign a lON, its successocion for said in	erewith, and I/we all such papers of atent, to NETIQ CORPORATION by in any legal propplications, to make assigns, no evention(s) or injury.	in further covenant and agree that as may be necessary or desirat CORPORATION, its successors or to its nominee, all known faction to its nominee, all lawful papeake all rightful oaths and declarationinees and legal representative	ssigned, and that I/we have not executed and t I/we will, each time a request is made, and ole to perfect the title to said invention(s) or s, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, is respecting said invention(s) or improvement ers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, tions, and generally to do everything possible es to obtain and enforce, for its or their own intries provided the expenses which may be ION;
aforesaid, to issue to NETI	Q CORPORATIO	N, as assignee	of the entire right, title and intere	duty it is to issue patents on applications as est, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or resaid, in accordance with the terms of this
			to insert the filing date and appl oon as the same shall have been	ication number of said application for Patent, made known to them.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):	
Mun Ca			7/	30/18
Inventor's Signature			Date	
Roger Huebner				
First/Middle Name/Last Na	me			
Inventor's Signature			Date	
Polina Alber				
First/Middle Name/Last Na	me			

Page 1 of 1

7/27/18

PATENT REEL: 046768 FRAME: 0996

		RECORD ID:	92011642
	ASSIGNMENT O	F PATENT APPLICATION	
my/our obligations to NET Suite 1200, Houston, Tex	IQ CORPORATION a limited liability cor as, 77027, and to its subsidianes and a its successors and assigns, the entire r	npany having its principal place filiates, agree to assign and tra	eby acknowledged, and in furtherance of of business at 515 Post Oak Boulevard, insfer and hereby assign and transfer to the right of priority, in, to and under an
AFFINITY DE	TERMINATION USING GRAPHS		
Filing Date: _	August 31, 2018	Application No.:	16/119,332
renewals of and substitute		d any and all other Patent of any	uations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and countries thereto which may be granted
by NETIO CORPORATIO	N, its successors, assigns, nominees or be granted, reissued or extended, as full	legal representatives, to the ful	int in any country, to be held and enjoyed I end of the term or terms for which said d have been held and enjoyed by me/us
will not execute any agre- without undus delay, exe- improvement(s), said app- and live agree to commu- (s), said application and si continuations, C-I-P's, reis to aid NETIQ CORPORA benefit, proper patent pro- incurred by melus in lends	ement in conflict herewith, and live furti- cute and deliver all such papers as mi lication and said Patent, to NETIQ COR- nicate to NETIQ CORPORATION or to aid Patent, to festify in any legal process issue and foreign applications, to make a TION, its successors, assigns, nomine dection for said invention(s) or improve ing such cooperation and assistance are	ner covenant and agree that Novay be necessary or desirable to PORATION, its successors, assists nominee, all known facts residings, to sign all lawful papers, to lightful oaths and declarations es and legal representatives to ment(s) in any and all countries paid by NETIQ CORPORATION	
aforesaid, to issue to NET	FIQ CORPORATION, as assignee of the	entire right, title and interest, a	it is to issue patents on applications as ny and alt Patent for said invention(s) or id, in accordance with the terms of this
	and direct the attorneys of record to in and ID and title set forth above, as soon a	<u> </u>	on number of said application for Patent, e known to them
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	. I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and s	eal(s):	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Roger Huebner			
First/Middle Name/Last N	iame//		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 046768 FRAME: 0997

07/30/2018

**RECORDED: 08/31/2018** 

Inventor's Signatur

First/Middle Name/Last Name

Polina Alber

7/27/38